DATE  07/09/2008 Columbia County Building Permit PERMIT

This Permit Must Be Prominently Posted on Premises During Construction 000027152
APPLICANT RHONDA INGRAM PHONE 466-1866
ADDRESS 3104 SW OLD WIRE RD FT. WHITE i 32038
OWNER SHALEDA GAINER MIRRA PHONE  623-3611
ADDRESS 793 SW NATILUS RD LAKE CITY FL_ 32024
CONTRACTOR TIM EVANS PHONE 352 474-0483
LOCATION OF PROPERTY 41S, TR ON CR 131, TR ON NAUTILUS, 7/10 OF MILE
ON RIGHT

TYPE DEVELOPMENT MODULAR ESTIMATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION 0.00
HEATED FLOOR AREA TOTAL AREA HEIGHT STORIES
FOUNDATION  CONC WALLS FRAMED ROOF PITCH FLOOR SLAB
LAND USE & ZONING A-3 MAX. HEIGHT
Minimum Set Back Requirments: STREET-FRONT 30.00 REAR 25.00 SIDE 25.00
NO. EX.D.U. 0 FLOOD ZONE X DEVELOPMENT PERMIT NO.
PARCEL ID 19-58-17-09284-009 SUBDIVISION
LOT BLOCK PHASE UNIT TOTAL ACRES

N

CSCI512656 s A NGOG,

Culvert Permit No. Culvert Waiver Contractor's License Number ApplicanUOwncﬁomractor
EXISTING 08-479 BK HD s
Driveway Connection Septic Tank Number LU & Zoning checked by Approved for Issuance New Resident

COMMENTS: ONE FOOT ABOVE THE ROAD, NOC ON FILE

Check # or Cash 373

FOR BUILDING & ZONING DEPARTMENT ONLY —
Temporary Power Foundation Monolithic
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab Sheathing/Nailing
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Framing Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor
date/app. by date/app. by
Electrical rough-in Heat & Air Duct Peri, bearn (Linte)
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Permanent power C.0O. Final Culvert
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
M/H tie downs, blocking, electricity and plumbing Pool
date/app. by date/app. by
Reconnection Pump pole Utility Pole
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
M/H Pole Travel Trailer Re-roof
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
BUILDING PERMIT FEE $ 0.00 CERTIFICATIONFEE$ ___ 000  SURCHARGEFEES$ _ 000
MISC. FEES $ 350.00 ZONING CERT.FEE$  50.00 FIREFEE$ 0.00 WASTE FEE $
FLOOD DEVELOPMENT FEE § __ FLOODZONE,FEE§ 2500 CULVERTFEES __ ))()T FEE 425.00
INSPECTORS OFFICE /f' /- “\——CLERKS OFFICE ( /7</
—r — LA

L4

NOTICE: IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS PERMIT, THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS APPLICABLE TO THIS
PROPERTY THAT MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF THIS COUNTY. AND THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL PERMITS REQUIRED
FROM OTHER GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES SUCH AS WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS, STATE AGENCIES, OR FEDERAL AGENCIES.

"WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR
IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY
BEFORE RECORDING YQUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT."

EVERY PERMIT ISSUED SHALL BECOME INVALID UNLESS THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS COMMENCED WITHIN

180 DAYS AFTER ITS ISSUANCE, OR IF THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS SUSPENDED OR ABANDONED FOR A

PERIOD OF 180 DAYS AFTER THE TIME THE WORK IS COMMENCED. A VALID PERMIT RECIEVES AN APPROVED INSPECTION

EVERY 180 DAYS. WORK SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO BE IN ACTIVE PROGESS WHEN THE PERMIT HAS RECIEVED AN
APPROVED INSPECTION WITHIN 180 DAYS.

The Issuance of this Permit Does Not Waive Compliance by Permittee with Deed Restrictions.



Columbia County Building Permit Application M } ¥4 'S
I |

| For Office Use Only Application # 0507 - Q_? Date Received 7/?,/087 By LA permit# 2715 2 1

| Zoning Official_/# Date_7-2 - of Flood Zone e FEMA Map # , 1 Zoning Aﬁ, 3

Land Use 4' 2-} Elevation MFE River Plans Examiner M Date “‘l/l-/cx E

Comments Zmyaof ﬂ%ﬂz /0% JUD;/ YAl 44 / 7?'93;/ 4 ?'/G/ /.00 = ?f{é 1.6 |

| yﬁoc@ 5,6eed or PA /Site Plan - State Road Info = Parent Parcel # .‘

o Dev Permit # c© In Floodway p{etter of Authorization from Contractor ‘

o Unincorporated area o« Incorporated area © Town of Fort White o Town of Fort White Compliance letter |
Septic Permit No._ 0% - 0479-w /Zﬁof’g,\,jn;fﬁm Fax S - Ao - /f&é

Name Authorized Person Signing Permit . Phone gcfé 'é? ?f - 02 %ﬁ? '
address 3)0Y s Old (ive. Kl fort (olte £ 32038

Owners Name 6M/F/IL/?- [7 W /7/)/ ’f/&k-« Phone 3% "éa?\f ~-3¢/4
@ 793 S Nautiluc LA Lal, Cn% \Cb 3z02Y
Contractors Name Tm g LaNS Phone 39 ~ 9/7(/"0 2o 3

aawress ABIOF S 30" Ak, [ewberry FL 33667

Fee Simple Owner Name & Address

Bonding Co. Name & Address /(//4 I

Architect/Engineer Name & Address /V /']

Mortgage Lenders Name & Address E ﬁféf }‘;(/Q[CL/ 476{5’ /ﬁf;( 22 Mi [g& :é%/
Circle the correct power company - FL Power & Light Suwannee Valley Elec. - Progress Energy

Property ID Number jﬁ 55 J 09&3 E{ (2{2 Estimated Cost of Construction gffad; LX) .
Subdivision Name Lot ﬂﬂ' Block ﬂﬁ Unit M Phase

Driving Directions "ZLJ@Q%Z 12 ( ]é [,3(€ ZE / §;éﬂ,(ﬁ;€ ) ﬁ(/ﬂ( /éz

B S0 Nautilus _Fourn (£) 7/0 7 mle o (&)

Number of Exlstlng Dwellings on Property O

Construction of m{Q/jLLbE  Total Acreage Lot Size(ﬁokét/o
Do you need a - Culvert Permit or Culvert Waiver o@e an Existing @Total Buildin ighf o .
Actual Distance of Structure from Property Lines - Front Side Side ’ Rea %_-

Number of Stories ( Heated Floor Area (;)q / Total Floor Area CQ?/ 3 Roof ) 1o 1 [ ——

Application is hereby made to obtain a permit to do work and installations as indicated. | certify that no work or
installation has commenced prior to the issuance of a permit and that all work be performed to meet the standards
of all laws regulating construction in this jurisdiction.

Page 1 of 2 (Both Pages must be submitted together.) Revised 11-30-07



-1568 p.3
Jul 01 08 03:18p Tim Evans Sr. 352-472 ’
.'Jul 01 08 03:30p Wendy Grennell 3864661866 P

Columbia County Buliding Permit Application

WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCMENT MAY RESULT IN
YOU PAYING TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. A NOTICE OF
COMMENCEMENT MUST BE RECORDED AND POSTED ON THE J OB SITE BEFORE THE FIRST
INSPECTION. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR
ATTORNEY BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

LORIDA'S C T LIEN LAW: Y f Your|
According ta Florida Law, those who work on your property or provide materials, and are not paid-in-full, have a
right to enforce their claim for payment against your property. This claim is known as a construction lien. If your
contractor fails to pay subcontractors ar material suppliers or neglects to make other legally required payments, the
People who are owed money may look to your property for payment, if you have pai c in full
This means if a lien is filed against your property, it could be sold against your will to pay for labor, materials or other
services which your contractor may have failed to pay.

NOTICE OF RESPONSIBILITY TO BUILD P EE:

A 8y as the recipient of a building permit from Columbia County, Florida, you will be held
responsible to the County for any damage to sidewalks and/or road curbs and gutters, concrete features and
structures, together with damage to drainage facilities. removal of sod, major changes to lot grades that result in
ponding of water, or other damage to roadway and other public infrastructure facilities caused by you or your
contractor, subcontractors, agents or represenlatives in the construction and/or improvement of the building and Iot
for which this permit is issued. No certificate of occupancy will be issued until ali corrective work to these public
infrastructures and facilities has been corrected.

OWNERS CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that all the foregoing information is accurate and all work will be
done in compliance with all applicable laws and regulating construction and zoning. | further understand

pl
ihe above wﬁﬂérﬁ%Cdumbia County for obtaining this Building Permit.

Owners Signature

CONTRACTORS AFFIDAVIT: By my signature | understand and agree that | have informed and provided this
written statement to the owner of all the above written responsibiliies in Columbia County for cbtaining
this Building Permit.

> - Contractor's License Number (5C /S/2 4 5¢
Contractor's Signature (Permitee) Columbia County o L £
Competency Card Number

Affirmed under penalty of perjury to by the Contractor and subscribed before me this 2/ day of Jeely 2008,
Personally known or Produced {dentification

_ _. SEAL: — ——
State offFlorida Notary Signature (For the Contractor) S @ % MYCOMMISSION ¥ DD 448224 ’
IS EXPIRES: July 7, 2009
BPE T MMMMM

Page 2 of 2 (Both Pages must be submitted together.) Revised 11-30-07
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STATE OF FLORIDA - D419
~ DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 08 Ll
APPLICATION FOR ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION PERMIT
_ L Permit Application Number _
e e e e e e e e i e e [ PART 1) - SITE PLAN e e e e e e — e e e S —
~ Scale: Each block represents 5 jeet and 1 inch -% et.
: E
4 & 2
A ]
{ - i
X
= i
o
!
|
= e e
1 I O I |
FECET TR L] I o
Notes:
Site Plan submitted. WAMA% ﬂ W I
Plan Approved V/ Not Approved Date__7-9-o¥ i
- By Cuunly Health Departmeni
ALL CHANGES MUST BE APPROVED BY THE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
w&&wmaﬁmmnmmnm . ) ’ { pag° 20f2
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‘Jul 03 08 11:18a Wendy Grennell 38646618686

Fep D507 0?
&/af)’(,f#‘* o5 -09774/

COLUMBIA COUNTY 9-1-1 ADDRESSING

. O. Box 1787, Lake City, F1. 320$6-1787
PHONE: (386) 758-1125 @ FAX: (386) 7581365 ® Email: ron_crofi@columbiocountyfla. com

Addressing Maintenance

To mainiain the Countywide Addressing Policy you must make application for a 9-1-1
Address at the time you apply for a building pcrmit. The established standards for
assigning and posting numbers to all principal buikdings, dwellings, busincsses and
mdustries are contained in Columbia County Ondinsncc 20019, The addressing system is
to cuablc Emergency Service Agencios to locate you in an emergency, and to assist the
United Statcs Postal Scrvice and the public in the timely and efficient provision of
services 1o residenis and businesses of Columbia County,

DATE REQUESTED: 71212008 DATE ISSUED: 71312008
ENHANCED 9-1-1 ADDRESS:
793 SW NAUTILUS RD
LAKE CITY FL 32024

PROPERTY APPRAISER PARCEL NUMBER:
19-55-17-00284-009
Remarks:

Addross Tsued By: [ YAl
\Cglt

mbia County 9-1-1 Addressing / GIS Department

NOTICE: THIS ADDRESS WAS ISSUED BASED ON LOCATION
INFORMATION RECEIVED FROM THE REQUESTER. SHOULD,
AT A LATER DATE, THE LOCATION INFORMATION BE FOUND
TO BE IN ERROR, THIS ADDRESS IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE.
1236

=.2r380.4 OanTagka:0 | 1Wou 4 ST:£T 8@@2-£a-rI






Jul 02 08 10:50a Wendy Grennell 3864661866 p.2

FROM FAX NO. = Jul. @2 2008 18:14AM P1
A & B Well Drilling, Inc.
5673 NW Lake Jeffery Road
Lake City, FL, 32055
386-758-3409
77212008

- To:Co\uwmn biaCounty Building Department .
Description of well to be i for, Gustomer: 1A
Locatol ut Addvesss. bt M; ﬁd

1 hp 20 gpm- 1 4” drop over 82 gallon cquivalent captive tank with cycle stop and
back flow prevention, With SRWM permit.

I

William Bias




Jul 01 08 03:17p Tim Evans Sr. 3562-472-1568 p.2
Jul 01 08 03:30p Wendy Grennell 38964661866 p.2

Complete Permit Services, LLC
3104 § W Old Wire Rd

Ft White, F1 32038

Wendy Grennell Owner
386-288-2428 Cell

386-466-0840 Office
386-466-1866 Fax

ET P R OF
I, '?”gAgZé;—; Eirzas  license number CHC 15 12654 authorize Wendy
Grennell , Shirley Bennett or Rhoda Ingram to be my representative and act on my
behalf in all aspects of applying for permits in County,
State of Florida.
Signed: &7 =2
Generaf Contractor
Swom to and described before me this__2 [ day of ./ /i/ 200§

i

) estle G e
ry public




STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
APPLICATION FOR ONSITE SE!VAGE_ DISPOSAL SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION PERMIT
AR 1 Permit Application Number _
————— e PR = ST D AR s st s i e —_
- Scale: Each block represents 5 feet and 1 inch =£3? et.
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Notes:
. B ) .
Site Plan submitted by:AZAA%’,_\M‘%x /,Z/ 2: f :
Signatui Title
Plan Approved Not Approved Date
- By County Health Departme;
ALL CHANGES MUST BE APPROVED BY THE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
DH 4015, 10/88 (Replaces HRS-H Form 4015 which may be used) i . TR

(8tnrk Mumhas: R744.000 40 R &4



Columbia County Property Appraiser - Property Record Card: 19-5S-17-09284-009

Page 1 of 1

EAST 220 FT OF WEST 640 FT OF
§1/2 OF SE1/4 OF NW1/4 & EAST

MIRRA SHALEDA GAINER
193 SW NEIGHORS GLN

19-55-17-09284-009

Columbia Couw

220 FT OF WEST 640 FT OF §1/2 LAKE CITY, FL 32024 PRINTED 4/15/2008 15:21
OF N1/2 OF SE1/4 OF NW1/4 APPR 3/25/2005 LC
BUSE AE? HTD AREA .000 INDEX  19517.00 DIST 3 PUSE 009"
MOD BATH EFF AREA 35,309 E-RATE .000 INDX STR 19- 55-17E
EXW FIXT RCN AYE  MKT AREA 02
% BDRM £GOOD BLDG VAL EYB (PUD1
RSTR RMS AC 5.000
RCVR UNTS SFIELD CK: *  NTCD
% C-W% 3L0C: s RAPPR CD
INTW HGHT 3 *  CNDO
% PMTR : *  8UBD
FLOR STYS s *  BLK
% ECON 3 :  LOT
HTTP FUNC 3 * MAP#
A/C SPCD 3 2
QUAL DEPR 2 *  TXDT 003
ENDN up-1 : :
SIZE UD-2 3 3 e BLDG TRA'
CEIL UD-3 : :
ARCH UD-4 : 2
FRME up-5 3 3
KTCH UD-6 3 3
WNDO UD-7 : :
CLAS uD-8 : :
occ UD-9 3 :
COND % 3 s PERMIT:
SUB A-AREA % E-AREA  SUB VALUE °? *  NUMBER DESC
3 3
3 3
: s SALE
3 * BOOK  PAGE DATE
$ * 1039 1542 3/01/200.
3 * GRANTOR GAINER
3 3 GRANTEE MIRRA
3 3
3 * GRANTOR
TOTAL GRANTEE
~—=—=---EXTRA FEATURES FIELD CK:
AE BN CODE DESC LEN WID HGHT QTY QL YR ADJ UNITS UT PRICE ADJ UT PR SPCD & !
LAND  DESC ZONE ROAD {UD1 {UD3 FRONT DEPTH FIELD CK:
AE CODE TOPO UTIL {UD2 {UD4 BACK DT ADJUSTMENTS UNITS UT PRICE  ADJ UT PI
Y 009900 AC NON-AG 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 5.000 AC  10000.000  10000.
2008

http://appraiser.columbiacountyfla.com/GIS/Show_FieldCard.asp?PIN=19-5S8-17-09284-009 7/1/2008



Columbia County Property Appraiser - Map Printed on 7/1/2008 3:15:43 PM Page 1 of 1

w0 19-55-17-09264-009

; | L_WJ J'

\j“&?__ gﬁ MIRRA SHALEDA GAINER
g SAC

I3 L

/ |

lT**

mMs

|

—_

3390NN3LSNL

ET]

Columbia County Property Appraiser nio 62 0om

J. Doyle Crews, CFA - Lake City, Florida - 386-758-1083 —

ARCEL: 19-58-17-09284-009 - NO AG ACRE (009900)

Name:MIRRA SHALEDA GAINER LandVal
Site: BldgVal
Mail: 193 SW NEIGHORS GLN ApprVal
* LAKE CITY, FL 32024 JustVal
Assd
3/1/2005  $100.00V/U Exrpt
Taxable

This information, GIS Map Updated: 4/15/2008, was derived from data which was compiled by the Columbia County Property Appraiser
Office solely for the governmental purpose of property assessment. This information should not be relied upon by anyone as a
determination of the ownership of property or market value. No warranties, expressed or implied, are provided for the accuracy of the data
herein, it's use, or it's interpretation. Although it is periodically updated, this information may not reflect the data currently on file in the
Property Appraiser's office. The assessed values are NOT certified values and therefore are subject to change before being finalized for ad
valorem assessment purposes.

http://appraiser.columbiacountyfla.com/GIS/Print_Map.asp?pjboiibchhjbnligcafceelbjemnol... 7/1/2008



Inst. Number: 200812011227 Book: 1152 Page: 927 Date: 6/12/2008 Time: 3:37:00 PM Page 1 of 2

- [ 2
S INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY
RETURN TO:
TLE OFFICES, LLC
343 NW COLE TERRACL
SUITE 101
LAKE CITY, FLORIDA 32055
Parcel I.D. #: 09284-009
2011227 Date:6/12/2008 Time:3:37 PM
\P.DeWitt Cason,Columbia Gounty Page 1 of 2 B:1152 P:927
O SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR PROCESSING DATA : SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDING DATA i
= NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT
(7 STATE OF FLORIDA
o COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
! THE UNDERSIGNED hereby gives notice that improvement will be made to certain real property, and in accordance with
>
713, Florida Statutes, the following information is provided in this Notice of Commencement. This Notice shall be
%‘% void and of no force and effect if construction is not commenced within ninety (90) days after recordation.

1. Description of property: (Legal description of property, and street address if available)

TBD SW NAUTTLUS ROAD, LAKE CITY, FLORIDA 32024

A PART OF THE SOUTHEAST % OF THE NORTHWEST % OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP §
SOUTH, RANGE 17 EAST, COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA, BEING MORE PARTICULARLY
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: THE EAST 220 FEET OF THE WEST 640 FEET OF THE SOUTH
% OF THE SOUTHEAST % OF THE NORTHWEST % OF SAID SECTION 19 AND THE EAST
220 FEET OF THE WEST 640 FEET OF THE SOUTH % OF THE NORTH 4 OF THE
SOUTHEAST % OF THE NORTHWEST % OF SAID SECTION 19.

o 3 General description of improvement: construction of single family dwelling
2 Owner information:
a Name and address:
CHRISTOPHER B. MIRRA and SHALEDA GAINER
MIRRA
186 SW RUSSWOOD TERRACE, LAKE CITY,
FLORIDA 32024
b. Interest in property: Fee Simple
c. Name and Address of Fee Simple Titleholder (if other than
owner):
4, Contractor: (Name and Address)

IRONWOOD HOMES OF LAKE CITY, LLC
4109 HWY. 90 WEST, LAKE CITY, FLORIDA 32033
Telephone Number: _(386) 754-8844

L2 Surety (if any):
a. Name and Address:
Telephone Number:
b. Amount of Bond $
6. Lender: (Name and Address)

FIRST FEDERAL BANK OF FLORIDA
4705 WEST U.8. HWY 90, P.O. BOX 2029, LAKE CITY, FL 32056

Telephons Number: 755-0600

7. Persons within the State of Florida designated by Owner upon whom notice or other documents may be served as
provided by Section 713.13(1)(a)(7), Florida Statutes: (Name and Address)
N/A

B. In addition to himself, Owner designates the following person(s) to receive a copy of the Lienor's Notice as provided

in Section 713.13(1)(b), Florida Statutes: (Name and Address) PAULA HACKER
FIRST FEDERAL BANK OF FLORIDA

4705 WEST U.S. HWY 90, P.O. BOX 2029, LAKE CITY, FL 32056

Telephone Number: 755-0600

9. Expiration date of Notice of Commencement (the expiration date is 1 year from the date of recording unless a

different date is specified)
WARNING TO OWNER: ANY PAYMENTS MADE BY THE OWNER AFTER THE EXPIRATION OF THE
NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT ARE CONSIDERED IMPROPER PAYMENTS UNDER CHAPTER 713,
PART 1, SECTION 713.13, FLORIDA STATUTES, AND CAN RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR
IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MUST BE RECORDED AND
POSTED ON THE JOB SITE BEFORE THE FIRST INSPECTION. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING,
CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY BEFORE COMMENCING WORK OR RECORDING
YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.




Inst. Number: 200812011227 Book: 1152 Page: 928 Date: 6/12/2008 Time: 3:37:00 PM Page 2 of 2

Signature of Owney(s) or Owner’s Authorized Officer/Director/Partner,

m {SEAL}

CHRISTOPHER B. MIRRA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 10th day of June, 2008, by CHRI%I"‘(‘):I:I'ER B. MIRRA and
s MIRRA, who are personally known to me or who have produced ‘¢ Lecewse
" as identification.
P e ST ATE OF FLORID
woTARY FUBLICETY Watson
Commission ODDGBSS.S‘{
: Expires: AUG. 01, 20‘;
Th THRU "ATLANTIC BONDING €0,

EDA GAINER MIRRA

Public
My Commission Expires: ______ .



¢ Inst. Number: 200812011224 Book: 1152 Page: 907 Date: 6/12/2008 Time: 3:37:00 PM ui_‘j'age l1of 2

-

N

This Instrumeny Prepared by & return to:

Name: M WATSON, an employee of
TITLE OFFICES, LLC
Address: 343 NW COLE TERRACE, SUITE 101

LAKE CITY, FLORIDA 32055
File No. 08Y-05040KW

Parcel I.D. #: 09284-009 Insl:200812011224 ?:-wum Time:3:37 PM
SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR PROCESSING DATA _..mf,mﬁwn.ccnrrmcomwp:qa 1 of 2 B:1152 P:907 i

T - Y/ a%_&_f'
THIS WARRANTY DEED Made the 10th day of June, A.D. 2008, by SHALEDA GAINER MIRRA,

JOINED BY HERHWBANZZ;H;;HMPHER B, MIRRA, hereinafler called the granior to CHRISTOPHER B.
=9

£ e
MIRRA and WALE};?‘ GIMER MIRRA, HIS WIFE, whose post office address is 186 SW RUSSWOOD

TERRACE, LAKE CITY, FLORIDA 32024, hereingfter called the grantees:

(Wherever used herein the terms "granior” and "gransees” include all the parties to this instrument, singular and plural, the heirs, legal
of indtviduals, and the and of corporations, wherever the context so admits or reguires,)

epr es and assig ,

Witnesseth: That the grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of $10.00 and other valuable consideration,
receipt whereof'is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant, bargain, sell, alien, remise, release, convey and confirm
unto the grantees all that certain land situate in Columbia County, State of Florida, viz:

A PART OF THE SOUTHEAST Y OF THE NORTHWEST % OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 5
SOUTH, RANGE 17 EAST, COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA, BEING MORE PARTICULARLY
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: THE EAST 220 FEET OF THE WEST 640 FEET OF THE SOUTH
¥a OF THE SOUTHEAST % OF THE NORTHWEST % OF SAID SECTION 19 AND THE EAST
220 FEET OF THE WEST 640 FEET OF THE SOUTH % OF THE NORTH % OF THE
SOUTHEAST % OF THE NORTHWEST % OF SAID SECTION 19,

Together with all the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances therete belonging or in anywise
appertaining.

To Have and to Held the same in fee simple forever.

And the grantor hereby covenants with said grantees that it is lawfully seized of said land in fee simple; that it
has good right and lawful authority to sell and convey said land, and hereby fully warrants the title to said land and
will defend the same against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever, and that said land is free of all
encumbrances, excepi taxes accruing subsequeni to December 31, 2008.

In Witness Whereof, the said grantor has caused these presenis to be execuled in its name and its corporate
seal to be hereunto affixed by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized, the day and year first above written.

S ed and delivered in_.rfle presence of:

%ﬁ'ﬁ R ki

Printed Name




( Inst. Number: 200812011224 Book: 1152 Page: 908 Date: 6/12/2008 Time: 3:37:00 PM Page 2 of 2

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 10th day of June, 2008, by SHALEDA GAINER
MIRRA AND CHRISTOPHER B. MIRRA, IHER HUSBAND who is known to me or who has produced
d&mw._ as identification.
RY PUBLIL sm‘m DF‘FLDI A

Notary Public { Do Cormnhdon # DDESS151
My commission expires ] A 01,2011




INT
2/24105
This instrument prepared by
Herbert F. Darby
Darby, Peele, Bowdoin &, Payne
Attorneys at Law

Poet Office Drawer 1707
Lake City, Florida 32056-1707

Inst: 2005004974 Date:03/03/2005 Time:09:53
Doc Stemp-Deed : 0.00

DC,P.Dewitt Cason,Columbia County B:1038 P:1542

—

WARRANTY DEED

THIS WARRANTY DEED made this égz day of ﬂM , 2005, by L.

J. GAINER, a married person not residing on the property, whose mailing address is
420 Southwest Presley Terrace, Lake City, Florida 32025-2479, hereinafter called the
Grantor, to SHALEDA GAINER MIRRA, whose post office address is 193 Southwest
Neighbors Glen, Lake City, Florida 32024, hereinafter called the Grantee:
WITNESSETH: |

That the Grantor, for love and affection, hereby grants, bargains, sells, aliens,
remises, releases, conveys and confirms unto the Grantes, all that certain land situate
in Columbia County, Florida, viz:

A part of the Southeast 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 19, Township

5 South, Range 17 East, Columbia County, Florida, being more

particularly described as follows: The East 220 feet of the West 640 feet

of the South 1/2 of the Southeast 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 of said Section

19 and the East 220 feet of the West 640 feet of the South 1/2 of the

North 1/2 of the Southeast 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 of said Section 19.
Containing 5.00 acres, more or less.

SUBJECT TO road rights-of-way, easements, restrictions, limitations and
reservations of record, if any,

rantor is the grandfather of Grantee.




Inst: 2005004974 Date:03/03/2005 Time:os.
b Stamp-Deed = g.gp O

DC,P.Dewitt Cason,Columbia County B: 1039 P: 1543

Parcel Number: /9-4s-/7-0%25¥-000

TOGETHER WITH all the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto
belonging or in anywise appertaining.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the same in fee simple forever.

AND the Grantor hereby covenants with said Grantee that the Grantor is lawfully
seized of said land in fee simple; that the Grantor has good right and lawful authority to
sell and convey said land; that the Grantor hereby fully warrants the title to said land
and will defend the same against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever; and that
said land is free of all encumbrances, except taxes accruing subsequent to December
31, 2004.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Grantor has signed and sealed these
presents the day and year first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered

in the presence of: /L - M r’(
¥
f‘/ = V4 (SEAL)
L. J. GAINER
(Pri name)
Witness
Lorella 8. 8
(Print/type name)




D_SearchResults

Columbia County Property

Appraiser

DB Last Updated: 4/15/2008

Parcel: 19-55-17-09284-009

Page 1 of 2

2008 Proposed Values '

[ TaxRecord || PropertyCard | [ Interactive GIS Map |

GIS Aerial

Owner & Property Info
Owner's Name |MIRRA SHALEDA GAINER
Site Address
Mailing 193 SW NEIGHORS GLN
Address LAKE CITY, FL 32024
Use Desc. (code) [NO AG ACRE (009900)
Neighborhood [19517.00 Tax District 3
UD Codes MKTAD2 Market Area 02
I:emal Land 5.000 ACRES
EAST 220 FT OF WEST 640 FT OF S1/2 OF SE1/4
Description OF NW1/4 & EAST 220 FT OF WEST 640 FT OF

S1/2 OF N1/2 OF SE1/4 OF NW1/4 ORB 1039-

1542

Property & Assessment Values

Search Result: 1 of 2

Print

Next >>

Building Characteristics

Mkt Land Value |cnt: (1) $50,000.00 |Just Value $50,000.00
Ag Land Value |cnt: (0) $0.00| |Class Value $0.00
Building Value |cnt: (0) $0.00 \A’slsessed $50,000.00
XFOB Value  |[cnt: (0) $0.00| |Yalue
Total Exempt Value $0.00
Appraised $50,000.00| |Total Taxable
Value Value 00000
Sales History

Sale Date | Book/Page | Inst. Type | Sale Vimp | Sale Qual | Sale RCode Sale Price
3/1/2005 1039/1542 WD v U 06 $100.00

Bidg ltem | Bldg Desc | YearBIt | Ext.Walls | Heated S.F. | ActualS.F. | Bidg Value

NONE

Extra Features & Out Buildings

Code | Desc | YearBit | Value | Units | Dims | Condition (% Good)
NONE
Land Breakdown
Lnd Code Desc Units Adjustments Eff Rate Lnd Value
009900 AC NON-AG (MKT) 5.000 AC 1.00/1.00/1.00/1.00 $10,000.00 $50,000.00

Columbia County Property Appraiser

1of 2

http://appraiser.columbiacountyfla.com/GIS/D_SearchResults.asp

DB Last Updated: 4/15/2008

7/1/2008



DR
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____H___

COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA
Department of Building and Zoning Inspection

This Certificate of Occupancy is issued to the below named permit holder for the building
and premises at the below named location, and certifies that the work has been completed in
accordance with the Columbia County Building Code.

Parcel Number 19-58-17-09284-009 Building permit No. 000027152

6.42

Use Classification MODULAR Fire:

Permit Holder TIM EVANS Waste: 16.75

Owner of Building SHALEDA GAINER MIRRA Total: 23.17

Location: 793 SW NATILUS RD, LAKE CITY, FL 32024

Date: 09/23/2008 ? S MW\LP\\NP\

d

POST IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
(Business Places Only)




Community
Affairs

SITE NAVIGATION

Home

Training

Product

-~ Approval

http:waww.ﬂoridabuilding.orngCISOld/me'MB Plan.asp

Plan Comments:

MANUFACTURED BLDGS Plan's Detail

Page 1 of 2

[

r Overview L Plans B Insignias = rOrganizaiion-‘ .
T e R T S T L LS St e A ) .
| Code Version: 2004 .
| Plan Tracking #: 18692 -R2 -
Agency Plan #: 2R-2102-0246F .
Status: Submitted _

Manufacturer: Palm Harbor Homes, Inc. - PC

Building Type: Manufactured Buildings

Construction Type: VI

Occupancy: Residential

Allowable # of Floors: 1

Wind Velocity: 150 mph

Fire Rating of Exterior Walls: 0 Ties

Maximum Floor Load: Live: 40 psf Dead: 10 psf

§l Roof Load: Live: 20 psf Dead: 12 psf

"U" Rating of Floor, Wall, and Roof: .09,.09,.033

Modules per Building: 3

Square Footage: _.;3(540

Approved for Hurricane Protection Usage: () Yes No

Designed for use as a Hurricane Public Shelter: () Yes @) No

H-3 W/ 2006 supplement
2R Plans approved by
HWC Engineering on

12/27/06. o
Agency To Review: Hilborn Werner Carter And Assoc., Inc.
Date Entered: 01/03/2007
Original Plan Tracking #: 18692 -R1
Attached Files
Date File
01/03/2007 plan_18692 R2_2R-2102-0246F.Ddf‘

Review results

New Modification ]| Cancel

|| Clear |[ Attach File ][ Update

e s e
BE T = < PR
"} verisign Copyright and Disclaimer ; ©2000 The State of Florida. All rights ;ﬂ%
Sechoed reserved.
WERIFY "
1/3/2007



E W@ ENGINEERING * INSPECTIONS

CERTIFICATIONS - TESTING

December 27, 2006

Palm Harbor
605 South Frontage Road
Plant City, FL 33566

RE: Manufacturer; Palm Harbor Homes
S/N Size & Occupancy ~ee49-_p

40 X 76 R-
HWC Plan#: 2R2102-0246F ( , ’

To Whom It May Concern:

This is to certify that the plans for the referenced manufactured building have been
reviewed and approved as being in compliance with the 2004 Florida Codes and
Standards, with 2006 supplement, as noted on the approved drawings, subject to the
following limitations:

1. Approval covers factory-built structure only (Note: Any alterations to factory
built structure on site voids state approval)

2. Ttems installed at the site are subject to review, approval, and inspection by
the local authority having jurisdiction.

3. The Chapter 633 Plan Review and Inspection shall be conducted by the local
fire safety inspector.

4. Signed and sealed plans shall be on file with HWC Engineering.

. NOT approved for High Velocity Hurricane Zone (i.¢., Broward and Dade

Counties).

wn

Sincerely,

H]LBC@N, WERNER, CARTER & ASSOCIATES, INC.

. _.{/& ~ \ [, .

Plan Reviewer”

HILBORN, WERNER, CARTER AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

1627 SOUTH MYRTLE AVENUE CLEARWATER, FLORIDA 33756
(727) 584-8151
FAX: (727) 586-3343 |  (727) §85-2392 |  (727) 587-0447

Modular Dapia Inspachon



PRODUCT APPROVAL SPECIFICATION SHHET

Manufacturer: __Palm Harbor Homes_C 6644 <D Plan # 2R 202 -0246F

As required by Florida Statute 553.8452 and Florida Administrative Code 9B-72, please provide
the information and the product approval numbers(s) on the building components listed below if
they will be utilized on the manufactured building for which you are applying for a DCA insignia.
We recommend you contact your local product supplier should you not know the product approval
number for ant of the applicable listed products. More information about statewide product
approval can be obtained at www.floridabuilding.org

Category

Manufacturer

Product Description-
Product Limitations

Approval #(s)

EXTERIOR DOORS

Swinging

Dunbarton

Exterior Doors —Duradoor and
Unidoor (+/- 47 psf) Secur-A-
Door ( +/- 66.0 psf ) Wind
pressures should match stated
wind pressures on cover sheet
of approved drawings.
Inspector to verify.

FL1766

Sliding

NuAir

Sliding Glass Door-See page
10 of FL approval for wind
pressure configurations vs # of
fasteners required. Wind
pressures should match stated
pressures on cover sheet of
building plans. Inspector to
verify.

FL5334 — See
page 10 of
approval

9 SGD

Roll-up

Automatic

Other




WINDOWS

Single Hung Kinro Windows — Model 9750 46 4 x | FL993
60 max.- DP 50, R40 /36 x 72
max — DP 66, R50. Inspector
to verify DP listings against
pressures on cover sheet of
plans.

Horizontal Slider

Casement

Double Hung

Fixed

Awning

Pass-through

Projected

Mullion

Wind Breaker

Dual Action

Other

PANEL WALL

Siding opt 1 Stylecrest Triple 3 Vinyle Siding — See Fl | FL 2246 R1
Product Approval for Limits of
Use, Design Pressures and
number of fasteners.

Siding opt 2

Soffits

Storefronts

Curtain Walls

Wall Louver

Glass Block

Membrane

Greenhouse

Other




Category

Manufacturer

Product Description

Approval #(s)

ROOFING PRODUCTS

Asphalt Shingles

GAF

Asphalt Shingles —Shall not be
installed on roof mean heights

in excess of 33ft

FL183.11

Underlayments

Tamko

Asphalt Felt

FL1481

Roofing Fasteners

Senco

Roofing and Shingle Nails

FL 6011

Non-structural Metal

Built-up Roofing

Modified Bitumen

Single Ply Roofing Sys.

Roofing Tiles

Roofing Insulation

Waterproofing

Wood Shingles / Shakes

Roofing Slate

Liquid Applied Roof Sys.

Cements — Adhesives -
coatings

Roof Tile Adhesives

Spray Applied
Polyurethane Roof

Other

SHUTTERS

Accordion

Bahama

Storm Panels

Colonial

Roll-up

Equipment

Other
SKYLIGHTS

Skylight

Other




FORM 600A-2004R Tested sealed ducts must be certified in this house.

1) W
EnergyGauge® 0.

FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE
FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION

Florida Department of Community Affairs
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A

Project Name: 2R2102-0246F C6649-D Builder: PALM HARBOR
Address: Permitting Office:
City, State: 5 Permit Number:
Owner: Jurisdiction Number:
Climate Zone: North
1.  New construction or existing New 12. Cooling systems
2. Single family or multi-family Single family a. Central Unit Cap: 54.1 kBtw/hr __
3. Number of units, if multi-family 1 SEER: 13.00 __
4.  Number of Bedrooms 4 b. N/A .
5. Is this a worst case? Yes .
6. Conditioned floor area (ft?) 2912 fi? c. N/A o
7. Glass type! and area: (Label reqd. by 13-104.4.5 if not default) o
a. U-factor: Description  Area 13. Heating systems
(or Single or Double DEFAULT) 7a. (Dble, U=0.4) 90.0 fi? a, Electric Heat Pump Cap: 36.9 kBuwhr __
b. SHGC: HSPF: 7.70
(or Clear or Tint DEFAULT) Tb. (Clear) 420.1 fi2 b. N/A _
8. Floor types _
a. Raised Wood, Stem Wall R=11.0, 2912.0t c. N/A _
b. N/A .
c. N/A 14, Hot water systems
9.  Wall types a. Electric Resistance Cap: 50.0 gallons __
a. Frame, Wood, Exterior R=11.0, 1663.9 ft* EF: 090 _
b. N/A b. N/A -
c. N/A i
d. N/A c. Conservation credits o
e. N/A (HR-Heat recovery, Solar -
10. Ceiling types DHP-Dedicated heat pump)
a. Under Attic R=30.0, 2975.0 f1* 15. HVAC credits PT, ..
b. N/A (CF-Ceiling fan, CV-Cross ventilation,
c. N/A HF-Whole house fan,
11. Ducts(Leak Free) PT-Programmable Thermostat,
a. Sup: Unc. Ret: Con. AH: Interior Sup. R=6.0, 330.0 ft MZ-C-Multizone cooling,
b. N/A MZ-H-Multizone heating)

Glass/Floor Area: 0.14

Total as-built points: 29210
Total base points: 35691

PASS

| hereby certify that the plans antispecifications covered by
this calculation are in compliance
Code.

PREPARED BY: _
DATE: APPROVED DEC M hﬁ /

with the Florida Energy Code.

OWNER/AGENT:
DATE:

| hereby certify that this building, as designed, is in compliance

Review of the plans and
specifications covered by this
calculation indicates compliance
with the Florida Energy Code.
Before construction is completed
this building will be inspected for
compliance with Section 553.908
Florida Statutes.

BUILDING OFFICIAL:
DATE:

= Pfan Nc ;
IGproweeﬂ By SCOTT S. FRANDIS

SEE MANUFACTUHERS CONES
WITH FLORIDA DCA.

ag.summer & Winter Glass output on pages 28&4.
agge® (Version: FLRCSB v0.)

X T

Modular Bwidmc Planﬁ tkam:ﬂe

Flaride | imnanes il (231

A 7N - N7 M7,



FORM 600A-2004R Tested sealed ducts must be certified in this house.

EnergyGauge® 0.

FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE
FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION

Florida Department of Community Affairs
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A

Project Name: 2R2102-0246F C6649-D Builder: PALM HARBOR
Address: Permitting Office:

City, State: ; Permit Number:

Owner: Jurisdiction Number:

Climate Zone: Central

1. New construction or existing New 12. Cooling systems

2. Single family or multi-family Single family __ a. Central Unit Cap: 54.1 kBrwhr
3. Number of units, if multi-family b o SEER: 13.00 __
4. Number of Bedrooms 4 . . b. N/A .
5. Is this a worst case? Yes __ .
6. Conditioned floor area (f?) 2912 /¢ c. N/A _
7. Glass type! and area: (Label reqd. by 13-104.4.5 if not default) .

a. U-factor: Description  Area
(or Single or Double DEFAULT) 7a. (Dble, U=0.4) 90.0 fi2
b. SHGC:
(or Clear or Tint DEFAULT) 7b.
8.  Floor types
a. Raised Wood, Stem Wall
b. N/A
c. N/A
9. Wall types
a. Frame, Wood, Exterior
b. N/A
c. N/A
d
e

R=11.0, 2912.0ft*

R=11.0, 1663.9 fi*

. N/A
. N/A
10. Ceiling types
a. Under Attic
b. N/A
c. N/A
11. Ducts(Leak Free)
a. Sup: Unc. Ret: Con. AH: Interior
b. NIA

R=30.0, 2975.0 fi*

Sup. R=6.0, 330.0 ft

13. Heating systems

(Clear) 420.1 fiz  _

14. Hot water systems

EF:0.90 _
b. N/A =
c. Conservation credits _
(HR-Heat recovery, Solar
DHP-Dedicated heat pump)
15. HVAC credits P

Cap: 36.9 kBtu/hr
HSPF: 7.70

a. Electric Heat Pump
b. N/A

c. N/A

a. Electric Resistance Cap: 50.0 gallons

(CF-Ceiling fan, CV-Cross ventilation,
HF-Whole house fan,
PT-Programmable Thermostat,
MZ-C-Multizone cooling,
MZ-H-Multizone heating)

Glass/Floor Area: 0.14

Total as-built points: 28489
Total base points: 32259

PASS

| hereby certify that the plans an
this calculation are in compliance
Code.

PREPARED BY:
DATE:

Nt
| hereby certify that this building, as designed, is in compliance
with the Florida Energy Code.

pecifications covered by
Florida Energy

Review of the plans and
specifications covered by this
calculation indicates compliance
with the Florida Energy Code.
Before construction is completed
this building will be inspected for
compliance with Section 553.908
Florida Statutes.

OWNER/AGENT: BUILDING OFFICIAL: _ &t

DATE: DATE: =

1 Predominant ass For actual glass type and areas, see Summer & Winter Glass output on pages 2&4. o~ ,9_\
SEE MANLE§ L}ﬁ&ﬁ 5C ﬁ%?ﬁ%%ge@ (Version: FLRCSB v0.) S ﬁ/% Ly
WETH F LOR!DA @u/ﬁa Mo;; i!ht; ,Em.',l{,h:? F:\Ialmm :Egr[w(i}ner



FORM 600A-2004R Tested sealed ducts must be certified in this house.

EnergyGauge® 0.

FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE
FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION

Florida Department of Community Affairs
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A

11. Ducts(Leak Free)
a. Sup: Unc. Ret: Con. AH: Interior

Sup. R=6.0, 330.0 ft

Project Name: 2R2102-0246F C6649-D Builder: PALM HARBOR
Address: Permitting Office:
City, State: ; Permit Number:
Owner: Jurisdiction Number:
Climate Zone: South
1. New construction or existing New _ 12. Cooling systems
2. Single family or multi-family Single family __ a. Central Unit Cap: 54.1 kBtw/hr __
3. Number of units, if multi-family 1 _ SEER: 13.00 __
4. Number of Bedrooms 4 _ b. N/A _
5. Is this a worst case? Yes .
6. Conditioned floor area (ft?) 2912 f* c. N/A .
7. Glass type! and area: (Label reqd. by 13-104.4.5 if not default) _
a. U-factor: Description  Area 13. Heating systems
(or Single or Double DEFAULT) 7a. (Dble, U=0.4) 90.0 ft __ a. Electric Heat Pump Cap: 36.9 kBtw/hr __
b. SHGC: HSPF: 7.70 __
(or Clear or Tint DEFAULT) 7b. (Clear) 420.1 f  __ b. N/A .
8.  Floor types -
a. Raised Wood, Stem Wall R=11.0,2912.0ft* __ c. N/A o
b. N/A _ _
c. N/A _ 14. Hot water systems
9.  Wall types a. Electric Resistance Cap: 50.0 gallons __
a. Frame, Wood, Exterior R=11.0,1663.9 fi* EF: 0.90
b. N/A _ b. N/A _
c. N/A _ _
d. N/A _ c. Conservation credits .
e. N/A _ (HR-Heat recovery, Solar
10. Ceiling types _ DHP-Dedicated heat pump)
a. Under Attic R=30.0, 2975.0 ft* 15. HVAC credits .
b. N/A . (CF-Ceiling fan, CV-Cross ventilation,
c. N/A HF-Whole house fan,

PT-Programmable Thermostat,
MZ-C-Multizone cooling,

with the Florida Energy Code.
OWNER/AGENT:

I hereby certify that this building, as designed, is in compliance

b. N/A = MZ-H-Multizone heating)
Total as-built points: 31464
Glass/Floor Area: 0.14 :
Total base points: 35482 PASS

| hereby certify that the plans™apd specifications covered by Review of the plans and
this calculation are in complian ith the Florida Energy specifications covered by this
Code. calculation indicates compliance
PREPARED BY: with the Florida Energy Code.

X Before construction is completed
DATE: EB_DEL%_'_ this building will be inspected for

compliance with Section 553.908
Florida Statutes.

BUILDING OFFICIAL:

Date

Approved

m
=
=
2
wk

DATE:

DATE: [/

SEE VRNUFACTRE
WITH FLORIDA DCA.

lia,s\s ) nd. g mmer & Winter Glass output on pages 2&4.
o) g@kmiu@ (Version: FLRCSB v0.)

A el
TN e
o =

[

Modular Buiiding Plans Examinar

Florida License No. SiF-<42



GENERAL NOTES: 2004 FBC, RESIDENTIAL W/2006 SUPPL.

ELECTRICAL NOTES: 2005 NEC

PLUMBING NOTES: 2004 FBC, RESIDENTIAL W/2006 SUPPL.

SAFETY, TEMPERED OR ACRYLIC PLASTIC SHEET.
2. FLOOR DESIGN LIVE LOAD — 40 PSF
4. OPEN

5. OCCUPANCY IS RESIDENTIAL. (R-3)
6. OCCUPANT LOAD IS BASED

B. CONSTRUCTION IS TYPE VB.
9. DPEN
10. MINIMUM CORRIDOR WIDTH IS 36 INCHES.

3. MAXIMUM WIND SPEED — 150 MPH.* (3 SEC.) ( EXPOSURE C)

1. ALL GLAZING WITHIN 24 INCH ARC OF DOORS, WHOSE BOTTOM EDGE IS LESS
THAN BO INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR, AND ALL GLAZING IN DOORS SHALL BE

1 PERSON PER 200 SQUARE FEET OF FLOOR AREA.
7. ALL STEEL STRAPS REFERENCED ON FLOOR PLAN SHALL BE 1.5 INCH x 26 GA. WITH
7 — 16 GA. x 7/18 INCH CROWN x 1 1/8 INCH STAPLES EACH END OF STRAP OR
EQUIVALENT FROM RIDGE BEAM TO COLUMN, AND COLUMN TO FLOOR.

11. WINDOWS , GLASS, DDORS, SHALL COMPLY WITH AAMA / NWWDA 101 / 1.5.2-97.

12. ALL MATERIALS COVERED BY THE FLORIDA BUILDING COMMISSION CHAPTER 9B-72 RULES
SHALL HAVE CURRENT FLORIDA PRODUCT APPROVALS.

13. LOCATION OF DATA PLATE, STATE LABEL IS ON THE COVER OF THE ELECTRIC PANEL OR NEAR IT.

f=4

1. ALL CIRCUITS AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE GROUNDED IN ACCORDANCE WTH THE
APPROPRIATE_ARTICLES OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC).

2. WHEN LIGHT FIXTURES ARE INSTALLED IN CLOSETS THEY SHALL BE SURFACE
MOUNTED OR RECESSED. INCANDESCENT FIXTURES SHALL HAVE COMPLETELY
ENCLOSED LAMPS. SURFACE MOUNTED INCANDESCENT FIXTURES SHALL HAVE
A MINIMUM CLEARANCE OF 12 INCHES AND ALL OTHER FIXTURES SHALL HAVE
A MINIMUM CLEARANCE OF 6 INCHES FROM "STORAGE AREA™ AS DEFINED BY
NEC 410-8(a). 9

3. WHEN WATER HEATERS ARE INSTALLED THEY SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH READILY :
ACCESSIBLE DISCONNECTS ADJACENT TO THE WATER HEATERS SERVED. THE
BRANCH CIRCUIT SWITCH OR CIRCUIT BREAKER SHALL BE PERMITIED TO SERVE
AS THE DISCONNECTING MEANS ONLY WHERE THE SWITCH OR CIRCUIT BREAKER 10
IS WITHIN SIGHT FROM THE WATER HEATER OR IS CAPABLE OF BEING LOCKED
IN THE OPEN POSITION.

4. HVAC EQUIPMENT SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH READILY ACCESSIBLE DISCONNECTS
ADJACENT TO THE EQUIPMENT SERVED. A UNIT SMTCH WITH A MARKED "OFF-
POSITION THAT IS A PART OF THE HVAC EQUIPMENT AND DISCONNECTS ALL
UNGROUNDED CONDUCTORS SHALL BE PERMITTED AS THE DISCONNECTING
MEANS WHERE OTHER DISCONNECTING MEANS ARE ALSO PROVIDED BY A
READILY ACCESSIBLE CIRCUIT BREAKER.

5. PRIOR TO ENERGIZING THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM THE INTERRUPTING RATING
OF THE MAIN BREAKER MUST BE DESIGNED AND VERIFIED AS BEING IN COMPLI—
ANCE WITH SECTION 110-9 OF THE NEC BY LOCAL ELECTRICAL CONSULTANT.

-~

. ALL CIRCUITS CROSSING OVER MODULE MATING _._—..mm

" PROOF (WP) ENCLOSURES, THE INTEGRITY OF WHICH IS NO

. THE MAIN ELECTRICAL PANEL AND FEEDERS ARE DESIGNED BY OTHERS, SITE

INSTALLED AND SUBJECT TO LOCAL JURISDICTION APPROVAL.
SHALL BE SITE

CONNECTED WITH APPROVED ACCESSIBLE JUNCTION BOXES, OR CABLE CONMNECTORS.
REFERENCE STATE APPROVED PACKAGE FOR ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM.

. ALL OUTLETS LOCATED WITHIN & FEET OF A SINK OR BASIN SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH

GFCI PROTECTION.
SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE WIRED SO THAT THE OPERATION OF ANY ONE SMOKE
DETECTOR WILL CAUSE SIMULTANEOUS ACTIVATION OF ALL OTHERS.

ALL RECEPTACLES INSTALLED IN WET LOCATIONS (EXTERIOR) SHALL BE IN WEATHER
AFFECTED WHEN AN

ATTACHMENT PLUG CAP IS INSERTED OR REMOVED.

11. ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING 15 AND 20 AMPERE OUTLETS IN BEDROOM ARE
PROTECTED BY AN ARC— FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION

210.12,2002 NEC.

u. ,
8. SHOWER STALLS SHALL BE COVERED WITH NON—ABSORBENT MATER!AL T Ak
9. SHOWERS SHALL BE CONTROLLED BY AN APPROVED MIXING VALVE WITH M M

SPECIFIED.

APPROVED VENT CAP,

MECHANICAL NOTES: 2004 FBC, RESIDENTIAL, W/2006 SUPPL.

| 1. ALL SUPPLY AIR REGISTERS ARE ADJUSTABLE, EXCEPT WHERE OTHERWSE |

2. INTERIOR DOORS SHALL BE UNDERCUT 1.5 INCHES ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
FOR AIR RETURN AND/OR AS NOTED ON FLOOR PLAN.

3. RESTROOM VENT FANS SHALL PROVIDE 50 CFM MINIMUM OF VENTILATION.
4, VENT FANS SHALL BE DUCTED TO THE EXTERIOR AND TERMINATE AT AN

MODEL APPROVAL PACKAGE
MODEL.: C6649-D
APPROX.: 3040 SQ. FT.

ATTENTION LOCAL INSPECTIONS DEPARTMENT

STRUCTURAL LOAD LIMITATIONS:

SET-UP INSTRUCTIONS FOR THIS MODULAR UNIT ‘ARE INCLUDED BY ATTACHMENT
TO THESE PLANS. ANY PLANS SET WHICH DDES NOT INCLUDE AN ATTACHMENT

FLOOR LIVE LOAD:

9. THERMAL EXPANSION DEWISE , IF REQUIRED BY WATER HEATER

ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL HAVE SEPARATE SHUT—OFF VALVES.

WATER HEATER SHALL HAVE SAFETY PAN WITH 1 INCH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR,

T & P RELIEF VALVE WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR, AND A SHUT OFF VALVE WITHIN

3 FEET ON A COLD WATER SUPPLY LINE.

WATER PIPES INSTALLED IN A WALL EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR SHALL BE LOCATED
ON THE HEATED SIDE OF THE WALL INSULATION. WATER PIPING INSTALLED IN AN
UNCONDITIONED ATTIC SHALL BE INSULATED WITH AN INSULATION OF R—6.5 MINIMUM,

DWV SYSTEM SHALL BE EITHER ABS OR PVC - DWV,

5. WATER SUPPLY LINES SHALL BE POLYBUTYLENE, CPVC, OR COPPER; WHEN POLY-

BUTYLENE SUPPLY LINES ARE INSTALLED THE MAXIMUM WATER HEATER TEMPER-
ATURE SETTING IS 180" F. THE POLYBUTYLENE PIPE SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURERS LIMITATIONS AND INSTRUCTIONS.

6. BUILDING DRAIN AND CLEANOUTS ARE DESIGNED AND SITE INSTALLED BY OTHERS,

SUBJECT TO LOCAL JURISDICTION APPROVAL.
TUB ACCESS PROVIDED UNDER HOME, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2006

-
HEIGHT OF 70 INCES ABOVE FINISH FLOOR. f\ml
M

i

o

WATER OUTLET TEMPERATURE OF 120" F. (4B.8" C)

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS, AND IF NOT SHOWN ON PLUMBING PLAN,
IS DESIGNED AND SITE INSTALLED BY OTHERS, SUBJECT TO LOCAL APP

FOUNDATION: /-

[

APPROVED OEC

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT
OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS, THESE BUILDING PLANS DO NOT CONTAIN

(THE FOUNDATIONS THAT ARE IN THE PLAN ARE OPTIONS ONLY)
FOUNDATION SUPPORT AND TIE DOWN SYSTEM DETAILS AND SPECI-

® FRASRRYHEUR YN 5 PR YR RS AR s SRS TALARSL et AR | TR oo St ¢ o ST sl o i
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1. Roof ventilation may be accomplished through the use of either ventilated eaves, roof vents or ridge ventilation. Either or
all of these methods may also be used separately or in combination to provide the minimum required roof ventilation of 1/150.
0 2. Roof overhang (eave) sizes may vary. Roof overhangs are typically a nominal 12" eave or approximately 11 1/4" wide.

@ 3. Bath exhaust fans (ventilated air) shall exhaust directly to the exterior of the home and shall not exhaust into the roof and/or
'O other concealed cavity or area.

Z 4. The elevations shown above are typical and may vary due to optional and/or custom features or specific customer requests.
5. This building may be mirrored about the length of it's axis without any re-approval

(may be "flipped” from side-to-side and/or front-to-rear).
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200 AMP
AF = ARC FAULT - P—
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AMP_~" |DESCRIPTION | CIR. [ PANEL | CIR. [DESCRIPTION | AMP. </[!
o NO. | SPACE | NO. Wee |
20 * * PER
WATER HEATER
m.n__ulu. (3500W/240V) 1 2 | RANGE OR DVEN MFG =)
P * * 10
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1. Design criteria is based on 24" o.c. roof trusses for up to (and including) 130 mph and 16" o.c. roof trusses for up to (and including) 150 mph. i C6649-D Pas owcrpio
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O 4. All designs and nm_acm.mao:m are based on Exposure 'C', ?ﬁmﬂaﬂ%wa Dats: O C mn_uo _.(_ 150 :..__u_._
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{ 7. Allglazing within a 24 inch arc of doors, whose bottom edge is less than 60 inches above the floar, and all glazing in doors shall be tempered OR acrylic plastic sheet. 316" =107
@ 8. Windows, glass and doors shall comply with AAMA { NWWDA 101/1.5.2.-97 Third Party: s Revison Log o
£ 9.This building is designed for a permanent foundation and is NOT a HUD building. Hilborn, Werner, Carter 605 South ﬂﬂou._ﬂm@m Road Desaription of Raviscn
@ 10. Shearwalls are based on worst case condition (108" sidewall height and a 6/12 roof pitch). Lower sidewall heights and/or lower roof pitches may be installed . and Associates (HWC) Plant City, FL 33563 _Hnlnw N
G 11. Please refer to the cover sheet of this package for addilional notes and requirements. 1627 South Myrtle Ave. 2
\ 12. This building is NOT designed and constructed to be installed in any High Velocity Humricane Region (Dade or Broward Counties). Clearwater, Florida 33756 @ COPYRIGHT 2004 J
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9.This building is designed for a permanent foundation and is NOT a HUD building.

10. Shearwalls are based on worst case condition (108" sidewall height and a 6/12 roof pitch). Lower sidewall heights and/or lower roof pitches may be installed .
11. Please refer to the cover sheet of this package for additional notes and requirements.

12. This building is NOT designed and constructed to be installed in any High Velocity Hurricane Region (Dade or Broward Counties).
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and Associates (HWC)
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CODE AND ADHERE TO THE FOL-
LOWNG CRITERIA.

CONST. TYPE e |-
OCCUPANCY R=3

L W,  2R—2102-0246F
ALLOW. FLOOR

L0AD _40
gtgahg

uaNUFACTURER PALMHARBOR
HIGH VELOCTTY NO
HURRICANE ZONE

s

1. EXTERIOR RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL BE
GFI PROTECTED AND INSTALLED W/COVERS
APPROVED FOR OUTDOOR INSTALLATION,

GFl RECEPTACLE IS ACCEPTABLE.

2. CROSS OVER CONNECTION IS ACCOMPLISHED BY
USING "AMP" WIRE CONNECTORS, SUPPLIED BY
MANUFACTURER.

3. ALL ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS MUST BE U.L.
APPROVED AND INSTALLED PER LISTING AND
MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.

>k 4. SMOKE DETECTORS ARE INTERCONNECTED FOR
SIMULTANEOUS ACTIVATION W/BATTERY BACK-UP.

5. ALL 125 VOLT, SINGLE PHASE, 15 AND 20 AMPERE
RECEPTACLES TO SERVE COUNTERTOP SURFACES IN
THE KITCHEN AREA TO HAVE GROUND-FAULT CIRCUIT

2 ] OFT JACUZZ I FAX: 727.791.6942
. N\ MODULAR
18' DORMER OOOﬁ%_.w_.n_ | .m_u_lz>o,_._mw
" ¥ . ER, CARTER
GENERAL LIGHTING MAIN PANEL BOX $ SWITCH ® | exHAUST-,CEIL'G FAN THRD PARTY:  HILBORN, WERN
1627 SOUTH MYRTLE AVE.
SMALL APPLIANCE WALL MOUNTED FIXTURE $3 | 3-way swiTcH [©] | HEAT LamP 2R-2102-0246F e sl

INTERRUPTER PROTECTION FOR PERSONNEL.

6. ALL WIRING IS NM—CABLE UNLESS OTHERWSE
NOTED.

B. UP TO 3 ADDITIONAL OUTLETS MAY BE
ADDED TO EACH GENERAL LIGHTING

CIRCUIT FROM THOSE SHOWN WITHOUT

ANY RE—APPROVALS.

7. ALL BATH EXHAUST FANS SHALL

EXHAUST DIRECTLY TO THE EXTERIOR

OF THE HOME.
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Robert E. Gregg
Registered Architect
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Phone: 727.796.8774

GFI PROTECTED

CEILING MOUNTED FIXTURE
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THERMOSTAT
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GA) | smoxe pETECTOR
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OPT CEILING FAN
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LISTING
AGENCY APPROVAL

THESE PRINTS COMPLY WITH THE
FLORIDA MANUFACTURED BUILD—
ING ACT OF 1979 CONSTRUCTION
CODE AND ADHERE TO THE FOL—

*SHIP LOOSE FITTINGS C6649-D LOWING CRITERIA.
DESCRIPTION QUANTITYCHK CONST. TYPE VB

1 1/2" LTELL 8 0 OCCUPANCY R—3

1 12" LITY 1 ALLOWABLE  NO. 1

2" COUPLING 1 WS

2" LTELL 3 wio veLociTy 190 (3 SEC)
2x112x1 12" LTTY 1 m_vm._w ﬂwﬂ_qmo OF 0

2x2x1 1/2" LTTY 1 PLAN NO. 2R-2102—0246F
3" COUPLING 3 ALLOW. FLOOR 40
3"LTELL 3 LOAD

3"LTTY 6 APPROVAL DATE [ E.N Lo
3x1 1/2 BUSHING 1 MANUFACTURER PALMHARBORS
3x2 BUSHING 2 i
3x3x1x1/2 LTTY 2 n_%m_a%%mn_wzm

3X3X3 DOUBLE ELL 3

3" CLEANOUTWI/PLUG 3

1 1/2" PIPE 15|FT

2" PIPE 34|FT

3" PIPE 92|FT

ST
1% WYE
w/C.0.
=
e
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LAV
1%ST
1% WYE
E\n.m;G\
114ST -
:mms >
F
<&
S5
sﬂfnr
,n,,.rz{;.sﬁv\

DWV PIPING IS CPVC SHEDULE 40
AAV=AIR ADMITANCE VALVE
3" PIPE ===
2" PIPE
1%" PIPE

2R-2102-0246F

Robert E. Gregg
Registered Architect

630 Chestnut Street
Clearwater, Florida 33756

Phone: 727.796.8774
FAX: T27.791.6942
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THIRD PARTY: HILBORN, WERNER, CARTER
& ASSOCIATES
1627 SOUTH MYRTLE AVE.
CLEARWATER, FL 33756

PALM HARBOR HOMES

605 South Frontage Road, Plant City, Florida 33563
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© copyright 2003 A HOMES — i
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—— IN YW
LAV SHOWER e AT
|0 30 29 Y 26 .ﬁ 48 m%ﬂﬂ%zﬁﬂ_ﬂ%h”ﬁm TO THE FOL-
" COLD SET DIMENSION 1S CONST. TYPE VB
i s 8 97 FROM CENTER LINE. OCCUPANCY R-3
W.C LAY S
ALL DIMENSIONS i 150(3SEC)
ook e ARE CUT LENGTHS s
.X.w: PIPE EXT. WALLS
OPT COLD SET DIMENSION IS — %" PIPE PLAN No.  2R=2102-0246F
. o| 73 FROM CENTER LINE ALOW. FLOR 4o
_lb,/\ _l}/\ << O APPROVAL DATE ~NN.N§W
T : SINK MANUFACTURER PALMHARBOR
.T wH % ICE VEGIE SINK o . HIGH VELOCITY =
29 s 32 23 a0 56 58 4 286 HURRICANE ZONE y?._ .
, M T CAS
N CROSS-OVER\ | CROSS-OVER SO S0 e
< T
COLD CROSS-OVER CROSS-OVER . %
o 2 ... f >
_TUB. LAV, =
) SHOWER | =2% &
o " 45 o
1 W.C. LAVY
LAV SHOWER Qoaéaﬂv CROSS-OVER |_|CW33
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97 FROM CENTER LINE.
LAY UTILITY COLD SET DIWENSION 15
e SINK #| 73 FROM CENTER LINE
Sam.aﬁmv. .AS%?QQ |m% 42 72 163
CROSS-OVER CROSS-OVER HOT § ﬁﬂﬁ
COLD SET DIMENSION IS
OPT o 73 FROM CENTER LINE WASHER } W.H
. ‘1-1 m (-]
LAV LAV SINK % Robert E. Gregg
ﬁvw ~ h—,‘ <m O_ m m_ _/_ _‘A =g Registered Architect
29 24 o = = z £ _F_M._' 630 Chestnut Street
.M_, Clearwater, Florida 33756
E ' Phone: 727.796.8774
CROSS—-OVER CROSS-OVER FAX: 727.791.6942
) | LAV, ooom\wmﬁumwwwmzoﬂm
m I O Em.ll_W/v R TH m:pr_HP I__..MOmZ ﬁm”.m.__”f CARTER
ON SITE CONNECTION BY OTHERS. - " IO AR ASSObATES.
MASTER SHUT OFF VALVE AT INLET, cross-oveRs | cRoss-ovr  © _ _ 1627 SOUTH UYRTLE AVE.
SHUT OFF VALVE AT EACH FIXTURE. OPT —— 2 cR-2102-0246F il b
CROSS—LINKED POLYETHYLENE UTILITY " LAV Palm Harbor Homes
(PEX) HOT—AND COLD—WATER SINK T 5T DRSOV S 605 South Frontage Road, Plant City, Florida 33563
DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM WITH COPPER mu_, 85 183 1|73 FROM CENTER LINE. : Palm _u_oﬂmamn._ﬂaoac_m,. 5.
OR BRASS FITTINGS W/SODERLESS 8 . TUBe m Harhor WATER LINES FP-6
CONNECTIONS ’ Homes =
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FOR EVERY 5 SQUARE FEET OF ROOM SPACE

96" SIDEWALLS

111"

150 MPH OR LESS (3 SEC)

1. APPROVED TRUSSES ARE 16" 0.C.
2. 4-LAYER, 16" FULL RIDGEBEAM EACH HALF Palm Harbor Homes, Inc.
3. FLEXDUCT IS CLASS 1, U.L. 181
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© copyright 2003
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Robert E. Gregg
Registered Architect

630 Chestrut Street
Clearwater, Florida 33756

Phone: 727.795.8774
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So%wwﬁ%ﬁ

_| 1 A.Im-ﬂ;44

DOUBLE
ATTIC ACC

9.2"
FRAMING TO BE SAME X—BY DIM
OR GREATER THAN TRUSS

BOTTOM CHORD

2R-2102-0246F

TRUSSES
ESS 22x36

Palm Harbor Homes

605 South Frontage Road, Plant City, Florida 33563

ROOF AND DUCT 16
C6649-D T_UIN
" C6649-D 030104 =
- 11-29-06 | " N.T.S. [

aue_ |

i



MAXIMUM OVERALL
DEVELOPED LENGTH
@Mulo:
TOTAL BTU'S
116,000

o= TYPICAL 2" PIPE
RISER @ EACH APPLIANCE

IRON PIPING

12" PIPE
3" PIPE

@ Copyright 1993
Palm Harbor Homes, Inc.

All Rights Reserved

7'~5"

THIS DETAIL IS
FOR ALL APPLIANCE
INSTALLATIONS
IN THIS MODEL

LISTED FLEX
CONNECTOR AT
EACH APPLIANCE

\\

TYPICAL

TYPICAL LISTED

2 _SHUT OFF VALVE
AT EACH APPLIANCE

e,

FITTING | RISER

MAIN PIPE RUN

60,000 BTU’S
RANGE @

g
%omm|o<mmv.m
CROSS—OVER

9!_0”

C,

22,000 BTU'S
DRYER

COMBUSTION GAS VENTING, COMBUSTION AIR INTAKE IS PER

MANUFACTURES INSTRUCTIONS.

[Te)
R
[p}

WATER
HEATER

p 34,000 BTU'S

IJ/% INLET

4

cR—2102-0246r

(

LISTED EXTERIOR
FLEX QUICK DISCONNECT

\5\0_.”30_.” AT CROSSOVER

Robert E. Gregg
Registered Architect

630 Chestnut Street
Clearwater, Florida 33756

Phone: 727.796.8774
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Notes: , Stem Wall Details - Continuous Center Line
1. Foundation and its structural elements shall be capable of Marriage Wall
mooo:_:._cam:an all mcum_,__.:nn.mma live, dead and o”_._m_.._omn_m in 7/16 RATED SHEATHING Modular Home double 2x10 rim joist
accordance with applicable codes and all lateral loads in FASTEN TO RIDGE RAIL isti - d
: 2 ! W/15GA STAPLES 02 1/2°0/C MAX existing on home - factory installe
accordance with accepted design practices. sliois o W/MIN 1% PENETRATION . Pressure treated 2x8 SYP sill plate
2. _-.oﬂw shall be provided with drainage and shall be graded so as to GALV. METAL CLOSEUP ﬂ_évl/ 15§ FELT OR EQUIVALENT / Max centerline opening based on
drain surface water away from foundation walls - by lot owner. \1 R — pd footer capactiy is 18'-9".
3. Materials shall conform to applicable standards and codes. COMPLYING WITH ASTM D225 OR D3462. Typical 2x10 Floor Joist Typical 2x10 Floor Jois
4. Concrete subject to weathering shall have a minimum u,n m%wms hoﬂﬂmmmudzz%m or greater — 2x8 min or greater — 2x8 min
compressive strength and air content in accordance with code - INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURERS 1 g i 2
3000 psi te mini INSTRUCTIONS. /T Toe screw wi#8 x 3 1/2" galvanized_~ ; _
s ——— ) _ screws - plate into girder @ 16" o.c. Simpson Strong-Tie mud sill anchor "MAS" or equiv.
5. All exterior walls, bearing walls, columns, and piers shall be max. spacing - each side. _wmn_:m of sill anchor to be 23" o.c. at all sides and within 12
supported on continuous solid concrete footings which shall be of 3/8" X 5" LAGS 5  Bourad G =L o nn%:ﬂdam%ln_pwmmnmwwﬁ and fasten per manufactures
wcaomma ﬂmmﬁ: to mﬁ:__u._uon mmﬁm_,\ the _nmnm___._._voga as m_mma,_ima e e Ak m T Bear ™ g #
Mosﬂ _..*._m character of the sail and shall in all cases extend below the ROOF CLOSE—UP 4 8" CMU ] 8x8x16 cell block mortared joints
mqom ne. - ) : INDIVIDUAL "SECTIONS SHOWN SEPERATED FOR CLARITY 4 Concrete Filled max. height 60" and filled with mortar.
- Foundation walls shall be constructed in accordance with the 2 1 - #5 vertical rebar at 46" 0.c. lap
code and :_Q less than as shown on the aas___:m_w. _ =4 joints 15" min. down fill cells
7. Foundations shall extend not less than 12 inches below the : _ I [TGradel 1] T _
finished natural grade or engineered fill and in no case less than the zﬂhq\a o | _|m_ | _Hw _ _ml..._wqwn_m 11 _..ll_l%__ul ||_ _ _||_ F=ll=0==ll=
frost line depth. Footings on soil with lower allowable soil pressure FASTEN TO RIDGE RAIL " Note: Assume 1,500 PSF Soil- _ _ _ _ _I...1_ ; S 4 thin. extantion @ vert bar bend w/135° tum -
; i ; F—" ; W/15GA STAPLES @2 1/2°0/C MAX - i i i d surf C - :
shall be designed in accordance with accepted engineering practice. MIN 1* PENETRATION 2} rebar s grade 40 min. wideformed surtace |— ﬂ | _ _ _ _ | ]1—
However, where there is evidence that the ground water table can GALV. METAL CLOSEUP STR ] | 1= T 112 = |11 — | — ) [ J— () — ) )
: ithin 8 i ; adi ; 5§ FELT OR EQUIVALENT SRk il 1 b
rise to within 8 inches of Em finished grade at the building site, the \l A Continuous footer w/2 - #5 min’
building official may require that the grade on the under - floor space 3 D biis: i sk a
d : h CANLING WL AoTM D deformed bars 3" off bottom of footer
be as high as the outside finished grade, unless an approved UL 997 WND RESISTANCE or see alternate individual footer
drainage system is provided. Termite shields and/or protection shall ~ __ 3/&" X " LAcs BSTRUCTIONE U ACTURERS
be provided as per code. Local and state requirements for footings  spAcING — STAGGERED. . .
may exceed that shown on drawings. If any questions, contact your Stem Wall Details - Side and End f...c.m__m: olil gt s rick installed at the factory
local building inspectors department. TAG/TRUE_TRIP—ROOF CLOSE—-UP Toe nail im to sill plate or face nail from
8. qui_ spaces under _u_.___a__._mw. without basements shall be INDIVIDUAL "SECTIONS SHOWN SEPERATED FOR CLARITY sill plate to bottom of floor system w/16d
ventilated by approved mechanical means or by openings in the {galvanized) common nails @ 1 1/2"
foundation walls. Openings shall be arranged to provide cross 2 o.c. along end walls & 3 1/2" o.c.
ventilation and shall be covered with corrosion-resistant wire mesh B along ma@w%&_m . o_T Nﬂn ﬂ_uh%_a ari
% . s " s = SCrews 0.C. alon
of :n_, _mmm.»:m: 1/4 _,=n_.__ nor more than 1/2 inch in any dimension. S w ] S 9 1/2" o.c. along side walls. When installed by the factory,
Openings in foundation walls shall have a net area of not less than 1 LUMN STUD T COLUMN STUDS 2 field fastening not required
sq.ft. for each 150 sq.ft. of crawl space. Crawl space access of Pressure treated 2x8 SYP sill plate i k
i " " . Simpson Strong-Tie
minimum 18" x 24" is required. SUPPORT WALL / / mud sill anchor "MAS" or equiv.
9. Mortar shall be type "M" or "S" \I BY OTHERS spacing of sill anchor to be 23" o.c. at
10. Proper support and tying down of your home are very important. / | \ .@w_nw._amﬁu__‘o!m_mmm ._“_n_v% all sides and within 12" of comers, typ.
Walls shall be as shown on the plan as prescribed on other details. \ N \ + _ o pe apply and fasten per manufactures
The construction is designed for a continuous support at the / ™ / o —— B __recommendations only.
perimeter and the center-line. Alternate foundations fo the stem wall —— _ 2x10 NO.3 S—P-F PM Coroeio Flled uith 1-#5 Loy [ Metosdn 8 x 8 x 16 cell block mortared joints
set included may be installed if a continuous support is provided to 16" 0/C MAX, STAGGERED GRIERIE S61 W.m 8 rebar continuous ! max. height 48" and filled with mortar.
include a minimum of 1 1/2" of the bearing for the end of each floor @0 ¢ awound hame T
joist, and the alternate foundation is designed by a registered ._ a £ 1.&&.,_
professional engineer. The foundation and anchorage to the s | _ - ; ;
foundation of the unit to the foundation must be capable of 1 ety 1 -#5 vertical rebar at 4 0.0, @ slde
. . . 4 _ _ _ _I T_J."r.ln_,im__m (4' 0.c. @ end walls) lap joints
E_Emﬁm_”_a__._m uplift loads of 515#/ft along the sidewalls and DETAIL IS FOR INSTALLATION OF UNIT o b=l | =4 & min. from footer to lentel #5 rebar
center-line wall and 590#/ft sliding combined load - 2004 FBC, ON CONTUOUS FOUNDATION WALL =T | —] —||I=l | F :
: : AROUND PERIMETER —III=l11 down fill cells (grade 40) \_ mo Z __UI g
Residential Code w \ 2006 supple. i ] ~TT1I—111 4" min. extension @ vert bar bend aximum
11. Minimum soil bearing capacity shall be 1500 PSF. |4_ — | | ] —] 1T wi135° tum
12. For 20 PSF live roof loads only. HI=l— | |= JISSHU
13. If site conditions vary from those listed or if a different setup is Note: Assume 1,500 PSF Soil 2 - #5 rebar continuous around footer
desired, consult a professional engineer for a new or altered design. Al rebar is grade 40 min. wideformed on chars min. 3" off dirt, lap joints 256"
14. Soil bearing to be determined by test or by building official surface BTG
having jurisdiction at the set up site. wﬂm”ﬁzﬂﬁm_
Foundation Systems: Cloarvmier, Fiorida 34756
In with the ragqui of the Florida Department of Community Affairs, these building plans DO NOT contain Foundati pport and tie-d y details (any fi ions that are included in the plan are considered options only). i R
FAX: 727.7916842
1. Unless otherwise specified in this package, Palm Harbor Homes, Plant City, Florida, REQUIRES that ALL modular buildi be i lled on a i per stem wall f ati Itis the resp ility of the andlor retailer to verify that any = .
f Y are in pli with ALL applicable codes for the area in which the building is being installed. Palm Harbor Homes is NOT responsible for verifying local foundation requirements. When Palm Harbor Homes and/or its engineer provide a
fi lation plan, the andlor retailer shall maintain responsibility for verifying compliance to local codes.
2. Homes may be “stilt set” when the foundation system is designed by a local Registered Professional Engineer (by-others). All stilt foundation sy shall provi ipport to the buildings structural components in the same manner as prescribed by the details [ — Page Descapion
for stem-wall fi i Tie-d thods to be designed by-others. The maximum mean roof height (MRH), as prescribed on this plan, shall not be exceeded. (See General Notes above). . B
3. When foundation plans are designed by others, Palm Harbor Homes and its third party approval agency(s) along with the architect and/or the engineer of the building plans shall not be held responsible or liable for the foundation design and/or consequential Ommh.wl D mo C 3 Q m._“_ o : Umﬁm_ —w
parf: of the al s ts and sy lating therato, ;
4. In ALL cases (regardless of who designs the foundation) the following requi shall be meat: frmmmer RC Hosstiams: o B s
a. The foundation and its structural el shall be capable of | all superimposed live, dead and other loads in d with applicable codes and all lateral loads in d with pted design practi g 150 _.__._U_._
b. G bject to thering shall have a mini p i gth and air in dance with the Florida Building Code - 3000 p.s.i. concrete minimum. 11-29-06
c. Fi fation and anchorage of the building to the f ion shall be capable of witt ing a of 515#/ft uplift along the sidewalls and the marriage line(s) and a minimum of 590#/ft sliding load over ALL ion point (f jation walls). - » 2R-2102-0246F
5. ALLf dati y shall be designed by a Registered Professional Engi or Architect li i for the area in which the building is being installed. e N.T.S. —H_Oﬂmﬁ_m gOQC_mﬂ
m, ALL _.og..n_mmn: and tie-down sy are subject to app I and inspection by the local jurisdiction having authority. It is the responsibility of the contractor and/or retailer to ensure compliance to applicable codes, obtain required permits and schedule required Rovision Log
Indpections.. ) ) 605 South Frontage Road pare Descrpton of Rason “r
7. ALL buildings shall be installed (sat-up) by a li d building : | itv. FL 33563
8. The li d building is responsible for verifying that the size, shape, height etc... of any supplied details or plans corresponds with the buildi being i lled _U mﬁﬂ O.S) _H...M
These detalls and plans are confidential and Prepnetary materials. Thase malerials are provided 1o e reciplant for specific purpasos and shall not bo copled of clhensiss for any purposes by PHH @ OOﬁJ‘w_mI.ﬂ Nog ‘




